

San Dieguito River Park Joint Powers Authority 18372 Sycamore Creek Road Escondido, CA 92025 (858) 674-2270 Fax (858) 674-2280 www.sdrp.org

JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chair Barbara Bry San Diego City Council

Vice-Chair Dwight Worden Del Mar City Council

Olga Diaz Escondido City Council

Dave Grosch Poway City Council

Mark Kersey San Diego City Council

Kristin Gaspar Supervisor, County of San Diego

Dianne Jacob Supervisor, County of San Diego

Judy Hegenauer Solana Beach City Council

Jeff Barnouw Citizens Advisory Committee

Dustin Fuller, Ex Officio 22nd District Agricultural Association

Kevin McKernan Executive Director

AGENDA

SAN DIEGUITO RIVER VALLEY REGIONAL OPEN SPACE PARK CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE VIA TELECONFERENCE ONLY Friday, June 5, 2020 ~ 10:30 A.M.

Pursuant to the State of California Executive Order N-29-20, and in the interest of public health, San Dieguito River Park is temporarily taking actions to reduce the spread of the COVID-19 pandemic by holding the Citizens Advisory Committee Meeting via teleconference. All members and staff will be participating remotely.

To join this meeting via Teleconference

Topic: SDRP CAC meeting

Time: June 5, 2020 10:15 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

https://zoom.us/j/96894531823

Meeting ID: 968 9453 1823

One tap mobile

- +16699009128,,96894531823# US (San Jose)
- +13462487799,,96894531823# US (Houston)

Dial by your location

- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 968 9453 1823

It is highly recommended to call in at least 15 minutes prior to the commencement of the meeting.

Introductions and Announcements

Approval of the Minutes of February 7, 2020 (Page 3)

<u>Chair's Report</u> Chair

Executive Director's Report Staff

Public Comment Public

INFORMATION

1. Park Status and Updates (oral)

<u>Adjournment</u> Chair

If you have any questions, please call Kevin McKernan at (858) 674-2270